
 

Happy New Year from everyone at Chase Terrace Primary School.   

Welcome to our first newsletter of 2024.     We have had a very exciting start to the year with our new range  

of clubs.     The children have been zorbing and playing laser tag  -   these are just some of the clubs arranged for  

this term.     They are already proving to be popular with the children; one child compared laser tag to being at  

a theme park and another said they wished they could zorb everyday!     To ensure that children are getting  

the most out of the range of learning and enrichment opportunities available to them at school, please make  

sure that they arrive at school on time and attend well.     Every day counts!    Thank you for your support.    

Tania Harrison    

  Headteacher   

Safety and Parking   

We have recently received complaints from  

residents who can ’ t get off their drives due  

to parents blocking driveways.   

We would like to remind parents and carers  

to be considerate to residents when parking  

in Joseph Dewsbury Close, Redwood Drive,  

Columbian Crescent and other roads close  

to the school.   

Please use the car parks nearby when    

dropping off and collecting children.                   

  

  

  

  

Welcome   

We would like to welcome Mr Stewart who  

has joined us in January to help us take care  

of our site.    

  

  

January 2024 Newsletter   

On 18th January we will be having a special  

kids choice menu, it would be nice if as  

many children as possible joined us for a  

hot dinner on this day.   



 

 

  

  

  

  

  

School Diary 

  

Spring Term    Monday 8th January   -    Friday 22nd March    

Inset Day    

Parent    

Consultations   

Friday 9th February   -    School closed to pupils   

Monday 5th February 3.30pm – 5.30pm    

Thursday 8th February 5.00pm – 7.00 pm    

Half term holiday   Monday 12th February   -    Friday 16th February    

School re - opens  
after half term    

Monday 19th February   -    Friday 22nd March    

  

Easter Holidays    Monday 25th March   -    Friday 5th April    

    

Summer Term    Monday 8th April   -    Friday 19th July   

Bank Holiday    Monday 6th May    

Half term holiday   Monday 27th May   -    Friday 31st May    

School re - opens  
after half term   

Monday 3rd June   -    Friday 19th July    

Inset Day     Monday 7th June    -    School closed to pupils   

Monday 22nd July   -    School closed to pupils   

    


